, H-900	NOVEN C C3/AIG1400	0231 /	pa3 q2 - 1.	
INS CASE OF	ASSIC	NMENT 3-(-14 D	31-14 31-14	Į.
Pre-assign / Insured Vehice Name of Insured Tel Newson See I	Cle No.: FBH 4326 T Offee wer yan emiline HP: 96537633 D.O.A.: \$1.12-13	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Accident	20070 LAG8 2003 937 25 KAWASAKI	
if NO. Driv		OI GIA REPOR	T: YOS / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YOS / NO : TP G	
INSRS: WSP: OUI	INSRS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Lipbility: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date Time	FOR CSO ONLY: Is driver the owner? (YES/NO) If NO, Driver Name / Age: Driver's Own Vehicle Number: SY (334) - WA () TO () M	Company:	Finalisation. Email AIG for OI GIA: Apt letter to OI: Call OI Type Report Prepare Invoice:	17PIC
71 14 3 H	called OI spoke to My Emiline. I boat the chairs Congram the west OI sout that the your house company some side road forward ment laurebent happened. We profit control made To claim of	Pint roul out Light Loght 48314.	Others: Documentation Check List: Handler Of Apt Ltr: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill Car Rental Invoice LTA / GIA Medical Bill	Typist
	small to who we be affect to what with the	Tew.	Approval Email: Payment Breakdown Form: Others:	
6/1/14	Email from Dig to red;	net the	To redirect the co	N/O
Repair Cost: WHITE Loss of Rental: Loss of Use: Disbursement: Legal Cost:	SS (8句4.150 Final Liability: 0 SS 254.13 (2.5 days)	% (Agreed / A	If NO or B 28, As s: No mul/Reject/Private Settle	2 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

2770.00 - Comfort Delgru Engineering

X NO BILL TO ANG

	100 000	Y	Rose
WESTER BY	MUT		140
	ASS	IGNMENT"	
	Outo	VenNo SAC 1788B	YI RIGII JAXI 12011
l rom	Date	Type M Car/M Cycle / Bus / Van / Lu	
Estimated Cost		Truck / Trailer or	
OD/TP/WS/TP RES/ODR			16874 cc 1991
To tespect Vehicle No: Sel-		11/11/2016	.AAC: Insured / Std / NU / NA .
at Workshop m/s CDFCG	- LOYBAIM	Colour PLUK	IRado Insured/Std/IN/INA
cd		Sp Reading 975254	
losared.			MRA804078
Patray No.		Gen. Cond. Good / Fair / Poor / Burnl	
Claims No.		Steering Inopiler J. Jammed J. Leaked	
Sum Insured	Excess:	- 7	
(Chent's Record)		Briske foorder / Jammed / Leaked Modi Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim of	
Millie of Vehi			
		A tyre Size #: 215 60	P16
(Pairy Condition)		N 213166	ACC
Remark: The yeh had comme			/ MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! /
repair at the time of	inspection.	TOYOTYOKO or 0/10/5	16000
Bat, or Market Value:		- Front	Rear
fDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 4 mm	R/Bal. 4 mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Compstent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. min	L/Bal. 4 mm
Est Repoirs: 3	days Res.; Yes or No	DOY 30(1)/13	DOT 211114
Lum Sum	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	
CA / REV / REP. / 24	HRS	Des. of Damages ; Frt. / Rear. / O/S	I NIS I UIC I Realtop or " A.
	Vehicle: IN / OUT		er en
Date: Person	Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Bod	y Structure affected due to coasson.
Date / Time Action / Instr			η
31114 1140m			14
1 Inchi	yel amount of 1	170.51 3 days	
	7		
1 Rul	\$ 1,128.40 /	407	
		11.)	
- W			
Daterline, File Pass to?	Preli, Report	Days Of Repair;	
	Figal Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Danstone I se Retorn to 1	CHOIL PARTIEUR	tensition authorities	f) angurtation
	Add Fe	e: Site Insp. (\$) s+RS, S
71	7.1111	Interview (\$	
) Proces
Report Format		Tech Invs (5) Others

Weekend (S

Luncip Sum / LB E (\$

Zayyer

From:

Yeo, Lincoln-ZG [Lincoln-ZG.Yeo@aig.com]

Sent:

Monday, 5 May, 2014 10:03 AM

To:

Zayyer

Subject:

RE: ACCINDENT INVOLVING FBH 4326T & SHC 1733B ON 30/12/2013

Attachments:

SAS1596334[1].pdf

Follow Up Flag: Flag Status: Follow up Flagged

Hi Zayer,

Attached is the GIA Report of GY9831U.

As suggested, kindly redirect the taxi's claim to the insurer of the van, GY 9831U.

Thank You.

Warmest Regards,

Lincoln Yeo

AIG

Senior Claims Service Executive

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1969 Fax +(65) 6835 7417

Lincoln-ZG.Yeo@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Pillai, Sherini

Sent: Monday, May 05, 2014 8:43 AM

To: Yeo, Lincoln-ZG Cc: Singh, Charan; Zayyer

Subject: FW: ACCINDENT INVOLVING FBH 4326T & SHC 1733B ON 30/12/2013

Hi Lincoln,

Pls assist in Elaine's absence. Tks.

Sherini Pillai

AIG

Claims Service Executive

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419 1767 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416 sherini.pillai@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Singh, Charan

Sent: Friday, May 02, 2014 6:36 PM

To: Zayyer; Pillai, Sherini

Subject: FW: ACCINDENT INVOLVING FBH 4326T & SHC 1733B ON 30/12/2013

Dear Zayyer,

The case is under Elaine

Cc: Sherini - Kindly advise to whom should I redirect this email too in Elaine's absence.

Regards,

Charan Singh

AIG

Claims Service Executive Claims Department | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel. no. + 65 6419 1637 | Fax +65 6835 7416

charan.singh@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AlG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Zayyer [mailto:zayyer@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 30, 2014 7:16 PM

To: Singh, Charan Cc: Hsiao Tong; Zayyer

Subject: ACCINDENT INVOLVING FBH 4326T & SHC 1733B ON 30/12/2013

Your Ref: 800706798

Our Ref: CC3/AIG14000231/Ypa3

Dear Sir / Madam.

ACCINDENT INVOLVING FBH 4326T & SHC 1733B ON 30/12/2013

We refer to the above matter above matter.

Third Party reported that the van (GY 9831U) was exiting out from the building toward to turn right. At that time, OI's motorbike drove past on his right side and collided into the door of the van. Due to this, OI collided into his vehicle. Please see attached TP statement.

OI mentioned that he was riding on a two way road along Serangoon North Avenue 5 heading towards Yio Chu Kang Road. Taxi had stopped at the left side of the road, so she slowed down to overtake the right. Suddenly, a van turned right from the industrial building. She could not avoid the collision even though she jammed brake. Thus, accident occurred. Please see attached OI's statement.

We did call OI to verify the nature of accident. OI mentioned that the van was coming out from industrial building towards main road and accident happened. There was no traffic control at the accident location. Due to the impact, she collided into the taxi.

We have reviewed both reports. Basing on the circumstances of accident and given the scenario and reports from both parties, we are of opinion that the van was the cause the accident. Furthermore, OI has a right of way as she was driving on the main road at the time of accident.

As above mentioned, we intend to redirect the taxi's claim to the insurer of the van, GY 9831U. If convenient, kindly provide us the van's GIA report.

Kindly let us have your approval and comment please.

Thanks and Best Regards
Zayer
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Avenue 1
#01-25
Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
DID: 6749 9635

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Fax: 6741 4108

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Zavver

From:

Zavver

Sent: To:

Tuesday, 6 May, 2014 7:35 PM Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan

Cc:

Hsiao Tong; Ai Chin; Zayyer

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBH 4326T / SHC 1733B / OTHER ON 30/12/2013

Attachments:

SHC 1733B.pdf; statement of FBH 4326T.pdf; GY 9831U.pdf

Your ref: SHC 1733B

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC3/AIG14000231/Yea3

Dear Sir / Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBH 4326T / SHC 1733B / GY 9831U ON 30/12/2013

we refer to the above matter and further below email.

Given the scenario from your client and our insured, the accident was due to the negligence of the van driver who was existing out from the industrial building towards main road and collided with our insured who was driving on the main road.

Enclosed herewith is the statement of our insured for your record purposes.

We have reviewed all reports. We are of opinion that It was the van driver who is the cause of the accident.

As such, we have our principal instruction to inform you to redirect the claim to the insurer of the van ,GY 9831U. Attached is the GIA report of the van for your kind perusal.

Thanks and Best Regards Zaver LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-25

Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933 DID: 6749 9635 Fax: 6741 4108

From: Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan [mailto:andrewgoh@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 24 January, 2014 2:10 PM

To: Zayyer Cc: Ai Chin

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBH 4326T / SHC 1733B / OTHER ON 30/12/2013

Dear Zayyer

Liability should be clear on our taxi since both report are consistent.

Thanks & Best Regards, Andrew Goh, CDGE, Loyang, Claims Dept

DID: 6214 8734, Fax: 6214 1843 Email add: andrewgoh@cdge.com.sg From:

Zayyer <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

To:

Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan <andrewgoh@cdge.com.sg>

Cc:

Ai Chin <chaiac@lkkauto.com>

Date:

21-01-2014 03:47 PM

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBH 4326T / SHC 1733B / OTHER ON 30/12/2013

Your ref: SHC 1733B

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC3/AIG14000231/Yea3

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBH 4326T / SHC 1733B / OTHER ON 30/12/2013

We refer to the above matter.

Accordingly the reports from your client/driver and our insured, there was one van GY 9831U was coming out from side road toward main road and collision happened while our insured was driving straight on the main road. Enclosed herewith a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident and we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, kindly forward to us with any evidence (if any) to support your claim.

Kindly take note that case handler in charge is Ai Chin and she can be contacted at 6841 2132.

"祝你马年鸿运当头,身体健康"

"Wishing you a Happy, Cheerful, and Successful in the Year of the Horse"

Thanks and Best regards, Zayer LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd DID: 6749 9635

Fax: 6741 4108

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.

Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: account@lkkauto.com;admin-c@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG14000231/YZ3A3Q2

Date:

21/05/2014

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

nce Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

2100343725

Claimant Vehicle No : SHC1733B Date of Loss: 30/12/2013 Insured Vehicle No:

FBH4326T

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 800706798

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC1733B

Make & Model: Reg. Date: HYUNDAI SONATA, 2,0 D CRDi Turbo (NF) (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer: D4EAA930501 KMHET41VMBA804078

443234 km

Colour

Blue 1991 cc

1

Market Value/New Car Price:

1991 CC

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price

31/01/2011 (Man. Year: 2010)

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Yes

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Engine Modification: Yes Foo

Footbrake (Serviceable):

No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: West Lake 4 mm

Rear Left Side:

West Lake 4 mm West Lake 4 mm

West Lake 4 mm Rear Right Side:

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	1,608.96	1,170,56	438.40	27.25
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,390.00	600.00	790.00	56.83
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	2,998.96	1,770.56	1,228.40	40.96
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	209.93	123.94	85.99	40.96
Nett Amount (S\$)	3,208.89	1,894.50	1,314.39	40.96
Global	Sum Settlement (S\$)	0.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

03/01/2014

Date Inspected:

Adjuster:

03/01/2014

Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Est Repair Period:

3.0 days

ROSLI BIN ABDUL WAHAB

Manager: ZAY YER LYNN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

No.	Qty Part	No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Repair	468.60 FL	*-FL
2	1	*FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (RH)	Serviceable	4.60 FL	*-FL
3	1	*HEADLAMP (RH)	Scratched	693,80 FL	*693.80 FL
4	1	*FRONT FENDER (RH)	Bent	515.80 FL	*515.80 FL
5	1	*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)	Serviceable	74.80 FL	*-FL
6	1	*FRONT FENDER RETAINER	Necessary	3.00 FL	*3.00 FL
7	1	*FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH)	Scratched	125.60 FL	*125.60 FL
8	1	*FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
F=Fr	anchise part. S=	SpcNett, L=ListItemDisc.		Jare Societies	
			Sub Total (S\$)	1,986.20	1,438.20
		- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	377.24	267.64
			Total Parts (S\$)	1,608.96	1,170.56

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended	Labour
-------------	--------

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	560.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	600.00	360.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
5	TOWING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
6	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,390.00	600.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd/SHC1733B/21/05/2014 13:45

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Md Noor, Norsiah < Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 30 May 2018 3:09 PM

To: Cc: Aileen Tan Lee Noi Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: [Reminder 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] &

GY9831U[MS FCIL] AIG Ref: 800706798B MS FCIL: D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref:

T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Aileen,

Refer to the above.

For the sake of amicable settlement, we are prepared to settle this matter under multiple collision of BOLA Scenario 35.

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please assist to follow-up.

Thank you

Norsiah Md Noor

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419-1606 | Fax +(65) 6835-7417

Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or demand againing in any way from its use.

for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi [mailto:aileentan@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, May 23, 2018 11:34 AM

To: Yogarajah, Jegaprakash

Cc: Chong, Annie-PY; KK Lau (Lkkauto); Cecilia Low

Subject: [Reminder 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL] AIG Ref:

800706798 MS FCIL: D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Mr Prakash

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd ["AIG"]

We refer to subject matter resting with our email of 24 April 2018.

No reply has been received from AIG to-date. We sincerely appreciate if you would kindly assist to forward this email to the case handler-in- charge in AIG whom we could liaise with to move this long outstanding case.

We look forward to hearing from you. Thank you.

Best Regards Aileen Tan Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

Alleen Tan Lee Noi/cdge/delgronotes From:

annie-py.chong@aig.com, "KK Lau (Lkkauto)" <kklau@lkkauto.com> To:

Con Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Date 24/04/2018 02:58 PM Subject: IRania

[Reminder] Acc on 30.12.2013 invig SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL]

CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT AIG Ref: 800706798 MS FCIL: D14/217/G/WY

IMMEDIATE ATTENTION

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Annie Chong M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd ["AIG"]

We refer to subject matter resting with our email of 6 March 2018.

MS FCIL have requested for survey report of SHC1733B from AIG/LKK. We are also seeking insurers' consent to escalate this case to GIA for resolution if both insurers are not able to agree on liability.

We receive no reply from KC Chan on this matter. Kindly advise whom we can liaise with in AIG to enable us to wrap up this long outstanding case.

Your early reply is awaited. Thank you.

Best Regards Aileen Tan Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From Aileen Tan Lee Noi/cdge/deigronotes

"Chan Kian Chuan" <kian-Chuan Chan@aig.com>, Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@msfirstcapital.com.sg> Ton "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>, "Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

06/03/2018 09:28 AM Date

Subject [Reminder] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL] CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Mr Chan Kian Chuan M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd ["AIG"] [AIG Ref. 800706798]

Ms Cecilia Low M/s MS First Capital Insurance Limited ["MS FCIL"] [MS FCIL Ref: D14/217/G/WY]

Please let us have your reply to our email of 29 January 2018. Thank you.

Best Regards
Aileen Tan
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Alleen Tan Lee Nol/cdge/delgronotes

To: "Chan Kian Chuan" <kian-Chuan. Chan@aig.com>, Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@msfirstcapital.com.sg>
"Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>, "Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Date: 29/01/2018 04:04 PM

Subject: Acc on 30.12.2013 invig SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL]

CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Mr Chan Kian Chuan M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd ["AIG"] [AIG Ref: 800706798]

Ms Cecilia Low M/s MS First Capital Insurance Limited ["MS FCIL"] [MS FCIL Ref. D14/217/G/WY]

We refer to subject matter resting our email of 8 January 2018.

GY9831U [MS FCIL] exited from minor road and collided with FBH4326T [AIG] on main road. FBH4326T then went over to taxi's lane on its left and hit onto the stationary taxi. Traffic Police had initiated action against driver of GY9831U for offence of Careless Driving.

MS FCIL's view is that this matter falls under multiple collision of BOLA Scenario 35 and that AIG should respond to taxi claims. LKK representing AIG have however maintained their Principal's instruction to deny liability.

In any event, we look forward to an amicable resolution of this long outstanding claim. We sincerely appreciate if

- AIG can forward survey report of SHC1733B to MS FCIL as requested in their email of 4 October 2017 so that we can move this case?
- Both insurers can review and let us have final position on liability towards our taxi claims pending quantum to be discussed/agreed?

3.

If necessary, we shall escalate this case to GIA for resolution. Please let us have your reply by 7 February 2018.

Best Regards
Alleen Tan
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From:

Alice Lau Lay Koon/cdge/delgronotes

To: "Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" < Saliha. Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Cc Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>, "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Date 08/01/2018 05:09 PM

Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Saliha.

Kindly advise who is KC (not in the loop in this email).

Aside to Zayyer - Please advise on the survey report which Cecilia of First Capital Insurance has requested earlier on

Best Regards,

Alice Lau
Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From)

Co:

"Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

To Alice Lau Lay Koon <alicelau@cdge.com.sg>, "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>

Date 30/10/2017 02:06 PM

Subject:

RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Alice/ Zayyer,

Kindly note that the file will be further handled by my colleague, KC.

aside to KC,

claim no. 800706798

fyna pls.

PLEASE NOTE THAT CONTENTS OF THIS EMAIL SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ANY ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON THE PART OF OUR INSURED AND/OR INSURERS. WE HEREBY MAINTAIN FULL RESERVATION OF RIGHTS AND ALL DEFENCES AVAILABLE TO US

Saliha Syed Yusoff

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

saliha.syed-yusoff@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the incipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Alice Lau Lay Koon [mailto:alicelau@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, October 27, 2017 4:15 PM To: Zayyer (LKKAuto); Syed-Yusoff, Saliha

Cc: Cecilia Low

Subject: Fw: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Zayyer & Saliha,

We still didn't hear from you.

Kindly provide the survey report as per First Capital Insurance's request below.

Please keep us in the loop too.

Best Regards,

Alice Lau
Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>
To: "Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" <Saliha Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>
Co: Alice Lau Lay Koon silicelau@cdge.com.sg

Date 20/10/2017 03:43 PM Subject RE: Accident on 30

RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Ms Saliha.

Please assist us forward the below email to officer in charge for necessary action.

Best Regards, Zayer | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, email: <u>zavyer@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Zayyer (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 11 October, 2017 9:16 AM

To: 'Syed-Yusoff, Saliha' < Saliha Syed-Yusoff@aig.com >

Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Ms Saliha,

We like to seek your kind assistance.

Kindly informed that previously we denied the liability and informed CDGE to redirect the claim to First Cap as their insured is the cause of accident.

Thereafter, we closed and submitted the report to your office via merimen.

Now as per below email, CDGE requested our surveyor report for their necessary action.

As report was being submitted in merimen, kindly advise should we proceed to provide to them.

Best Regards, Zayer | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, email: <u>zayyer@lkkauto.coml</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Zayyer (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 5 October, 2017 11:59 AM

To: 'Alice Lau Lay Koon' <a icelau@cdge.com.sg>; Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Cecilia.

Thank you for the email.

We will check with our management and get our IT team to retrieve from the report and update you, thanks.

Best Regards, Zayer | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, email: zayyer@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Alice Lau Lay Koon [mailto:alicelau@cdge.com.sq]

Sent: Thursday, 5 October, 2017 11:53 AM

To: Cecilia Low <<u>Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg</u>>; Zayyer (LKKAuto) <<u>zayyer@lkkauto.com</u>> Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Without Prejudice

CDGE Ref: T1213/ SHC1733B/ AG(J)
FBH4326T (AIG), LKK Ref: CC3/AIG14000231/Yea3

GY9831U (FCI), FCI Ref:

D14/ 217/G/WY

Dear Cecilia,

We do not have a copy of the survey report of SHC1733B.

Dear Zayyer,

Our taxi was surveyed by your surveyor, Rosli, on 3 January 2014 @ 11.40am. Could you kindly provide the survey report as per Ms Cecilia's request?

Best Regards,

Alice Lau

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From

Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>

To /

Alice Lau Lay Koon <a icolau@cdge.com.sg>, "zayyer@lkkauto.com" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Date: 04/10/2017 06:09 PM

Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

FCIL ref: D14/217

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs

We refer to the above matter.

Please let us have a copy of the survey report of SHC1733B.

Thank you.

Regards

(Ms) Cecilia Low

Motor Claims Department

First Capital Insurance Ltd

36 Robinson Road, #16-01 City House, Singapore 068877

Tel: 6507 3862 | Fax: 6507 3849

Website: www.first-insurance.com.sq

Personal Data Protection Act 2012 ("PDPA"):

Under the PDPA, there are various requirements that regulate the processing of your personal data. Please refer to www.first-insurance.com.sg for details of PDPA Personal Data Collection Statement.

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is confidential. It may also be legally privileged.

If you are not the addressee or to whom it is intended, you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please delete the message and all copies from your system and notify the sender immediately by return e-mail.

From:

Alice Lau Lay Koon [mailto:alicelau@cdge.com.sq]

Sent

04 October 2017 08:33

To:

CWS Motor Claims cwsmotorclaims@first-insurance.com.sg; Cecilia Low Cecilia Com.sg</a href="mailto:cwsmotorclaims@first-ins

insurance.com.sq>

CC.

Lurene Jaw <Lurenejaw@first-insurance.com.sg>; Zayyer <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Fw: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

We refer to our email below.

It has been more than a month but we have yet to hear from you.

As case has been long protracted and our taxi hirer has called a few times, our Management is very concern about

It.

We would be much appreciated if you could expedite the matter and revert your settlement within the next 10 days.

Looking forward to your early reply and kind indulgent. Thank you.

Best Regards,

Alice Lau

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From

Alice Lau Lay Koon/cdge/delgronotes

To:

cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg

Cc: Lurene Jaw <Lurenejaw@first-insurance.com.sg>, Zayyer <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Date: 22/08/2017 03:48 PM

Subject: Fw: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia.

Understand from Lurene, you are the current case handler.

We would appreciate it if you could look into the matter and revert your settlement soonest as possible.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Alice Lau

Taxi Claims Department (Loyang) ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off. 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

Alice Lau Lay Koon/cdge/delgronotes

From:

Lurene Jaw <Lurenejaw@first-insurance.com.sg>, Zayyer <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Date: 04/08/2017 12:04 PM

Subject: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Without Prejudice

CDGE Ref:

T1213/ SHC1733B/ AG(J)

FBH4326T (AIG), LKK Ref: CC3/AIG14000231/Yea3

GY9831U (FCI), FCI Ref.

D14/ 217/G/WY

Dear All.

Kindly refer to the above matter.

Our record shown that -

Our taxi driver's version

FBH4326T collided against GY9831U exiting from building No. 23 and FBH4326T fell over to our taxi's lane and crashed against our stationary taxi.

S'pore Traffic Police's investigation result dated 14/02/2014 stated that GY9831U has been charged for Careless

Driving.

- LKK, Mr Zayyer's (representing AIG insured FBH4326T) email dated 06/05/2014 had denied liability as GY9831U was the one that caused the accident and requested CDGE to redirect to GY9831U (FCI).
- FCI, Tan Wei Yin's email dated 26/06/2014 also denied liability based on Bola S35 and requested CDGE to redirect to FBH4326T (AIG).

Our investigation reveals that our taxi SHC1733B that was stationary at the material time of accident is free from blamed of this accident.

Hence, we would like to recover 100% of our claim. Our proposed quantum is as follow: -

	COR	11	\$	1.894 50
	3D LOR	53	S	304.95
	3D LOI		S	180.00
Add	LTA		S	5.35
			\$ 2	2,384.80

As case has been long protracted and due to small amount, please discuss among yourself and let us have your final decision/ settlement within the next 10 working days.

We look forward to hearing from you.

Best Regards,

Alice Lau
Taxi Claims Department (Loyang)
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.

Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro. Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Please assist to follow-up.

Thank you

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject:	Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Thursday, 31 May 2018 8:08 AM 'Md Noor, Norsiah' 'aileentan@cdge.com.sg'; Admin A RE: [Reminder 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL] AIG Ref: 800706798B MS FCIL: D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT
Hi Norsiah,	
Contents noted. Kindly assist to reope	n the case in Merimen for our necessary action.
Hi Aileen,	
We will get back an	offer to you soon.
Sent: Wednesday, 30 I To: Aileen Tan Lee Noi Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAu Subject: RE: [Reminde	ah [mailto:Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com] May 2018 3:09 PM <aileentan@cdge.com.sg> to) <chewht@lkkauto.com> r 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL] AIG Ref: D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT</chewht@lkkauto.com></aileentan@cdge.com.sg>
WITHOUT PREJUDICE	
Dear Aileen,	
Refer to the above.	
For the sake of amicab 35.	le settlement, we are prepared to settle this matter under multiple collision of BOLA Scenario
Dear Hsiao Tong,	

1

Norsiah Md Noor AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419-1606 | Fax +(65) 6835-7417 Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi [mailto:aileentan@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, May 23, 2018 11:34 AM

To: Yogarajah, Jegaprakash

Cc: Chong, Annie-PY; KK Lau (Lkkauto); Cecilia Low

Subject: [Reminder 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invig SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL] AIG Ref:

800706798 MS FCIL: D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Mr Prakash M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd ["AIG"]

We refer to subject matter resting with our email of 24 April 2018.

No reply has been received from AIG to-date. We sincerely appreciate if you would kindly assist to forward this email to the case handler-in- charge in AIG whom we could liaise with to move this long outstanding case.

We look forward to hearing from you. Thank you.

Best Regards Aileen Tan Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From. Alleen Tan Lee Noi/cdge/delgronotes

annie-py.chong@aig.com, "KK Lau (Lkkauto)" <kklau@lkkauto.com> Ta:

Cecilia Low < Cecilialow@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Date:

Onte: 24/04/2018 02:58 PM Subject: IPartie [Reminder] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL]

CDGE Ref. T1213/SHC1733B/AT AIG Ref. 800706798 MS FCIL: D14/217/G/WY

IMMEDIATE ATTENTION

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Annie Chong M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd ["AIG"]

We refer to subject matter resting with our email of 6 March 2018.

MS FCIL have requested for survey report of SHC1733B from AIG/LKK. We are also seeking insurers' consent to escalate this case to GIA for resolution if both insurers are not able to agree on liability.

We receive no reply from KC Chan on this matter. Kindly advise whom we can liaise with in AIG to enable us to wrap up this long outstanding case.

Your early reply is awaited. Thank you.

Best Regards Aileen Tan Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

Alleen Tan Lee Noi/cdge/delgronotes Erom:

"Chan Kian Chuan" <kian Chuan Chan@aig.com>, Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@msfirstcapital.com.sg>
"Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>, "Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" <Saliha, Syed-Yusoff@aig.com> To:

Date 06/03/2018 09:28 AM

[Reminder] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL]

CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Mr Chan Kian Chuan M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd ["AIG"] [AIG Ref: 800706798]

Ms Cecilia Low M/s MS First Capital Insurance Limited ["MS FCIL"] [MS FCIL Ref. D14/217/G/WY]

Please let us have your reply to our email of 29 January 2018. Thank you.

Best Regards Aileen Tan Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off. 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

Alleen Tan Lee Nol/cdge/delgronotes

From "Chan Kian Chuan" <kian-Chuan Chan@aig.com>, Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@msfirstcapital.com.sg> To: "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zavyer@lkkauto.com>, "Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" <Saliha Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

29/01/2018 04:04 PM Date: Subject

Acc on 30.12.2013 invig SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL]

CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Mr Chan Kian Chuan M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd ["AIG"] [AIG Ref: 800706798]

Ms Cecilia Low
M/s MS First Capital Insurance Limited ["MS FCIL"]
[MS FCIL Ref: D14/217/G/WY]

We refer to subject matter resting our email of 8 January 2018.

GY9831U [MS FCIL] exited from minor road and collided with FBH4326T [AIG] on main road. FBH4326T then went over to taxi's lane on its left and hit onto the stationary taxi. Traffic Police had initiated action against driver of GY9831U for offence of Careless Driving.

MS FCIL's view is that this matter falls under multiple collision of BOLA Scenario 35 and that AIG should respond to taxi claims. LKK representing AIG have however maintained their Principal's instruction to deny liability.

In any event, we look forward to an amicable resolution of this long outstanding claim. We sincerely appreciate if

- AIG can forward survey report of SHC1733B to MS FCIL as requested in their email of 4 October 2017 so that we can move this case?
- Both insurers can review and let us have final position on liability towards our taxi claims pending quantum to be discussed/agreed?

3.

If necessary, we shall escalate this case to GIA for resolution. Please let us have your reply by 7 February 2018.

Best Regards
Aileen Tan
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Alice Lau Lay Koon/cdge/delgronotes

To: "Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" < Saliha Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>, "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@ikkauto.com>

Date: 08/01/2018 05:09 PM

Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Saliha,

Kindly advise who is KC (not in the loop in this email).

Aside to Zayyer - Please advise on the survey report which Cecilia of First Capital Insurance has requested earlier on.

Best Regards,

Alice Lau
Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From: To: Cc: Date:

Subject

"Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" <Saliha Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Alice Lau Lay Koon <alicelau@cdge.com.sg>, "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>

30/10/2017 02:06 PM

RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Alice/ Zayyer,

Kindly note that the file will be further handled by my colleague, KC.

aside to KC.

claim no. 800706798

fyna pls.

PLEASE NOTE THAT CONTENTS OF THIS EMAIL SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ANY ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON THE PART OF OUR INSURED AND/OR INSURERS. WE HEREBY MAINTAIN FULL RESERVATION OF RIGHTS AND ALL DEFENCES AVAILABLE TO US

Saliha Syed Yusoff

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | Fax +(65) 68357416

saliha.syed-yusoff@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any vinus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Alice Lau Lay Koon [mailto:alicelau@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, October 27, 2017 4:15 PM To: Zayyer (LKKAuto); Syed-Yusoff, Saliha

Cc: Cecilia Low

Subject: Fw: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Zayyer & Saliha,

We still didn't hear from you.

Kindly provide the survey report as per First Capital Insurance's request below.

Please keep us in the loop too.

Best Regards,

Alice Lau
Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>
To "Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" <Saliha, Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>
Cc. Alice Lau Lay Koon <alicelau@cdge.com.sg>

Date: 20/10/2017 03:43 PM

RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Ms Salina.

Subject:

Please assist us forward the below email to officer in charge for necessary action.

Best Regards,
Zayer | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841 2409, email: zayyer@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Zayyer (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 11 October, 2017 9:16 AM

To: 'Syed-Yusoff, Saliha' < Saliha Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Ms Saliha.

We like to seek your kind assistance.

Kindly informed that previously we denied the liability and informed CDGE to redirect the claim to First Cap as their insured is the cause of accident.

Thereafter, we closed and submitted the report to your office via merimen.

Now as per below email, CDGE requested our surveyor report for their necessary action.

As report was being submitted in merimen, kindly advise should we proceed to provide to them.

Best Regards,
Zayer | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841 2409, email: zayyer@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Zayyer (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 5 October, 2017 11:59 AM

To: 'Alice Lau Lay Koon' <a icelau@cdge.com.sg>; Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Cecilia.

Thank you for the email.

We will check with our management and get our IT team to retrieve from the report and update you, thanks

Best Regards,
Zayer | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, email: zayyer@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Alice Lau Lay Koon [mailto:alicelau@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 5 October, 2017 11:53 AM

To: Cecilia Low < Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>; Zayyer (LKKAuto) < zayyer@lkkauto.com > Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Without Prejudice

CDGE Ref:

T1213/ SHC1733B/ AG(J)

FBH4326T (AIG), LKK Ref.

CC3/AIG14000231/Yea3

GY9831U (FCI), FCI Ref.

D14/ 217/G/WY

Dear Cecilia.

We do not have a copy of the survey report of SHC1733B.

Dear Zayyer,

Our taxi was surveyed by your surveyor, Rosli, on 3 January 2014 @ 11.40am. Could you kindly provide the survey report as per Ms Cecilia's request?

Best Regards, Alice Lau Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From

Cecilia Low < Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>

To: A

Alice Lau Lay Koon <a li>alicelau@cdge.com.sg>, "zayyer@lkkauto.com" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Date: 04/10/2017 06:09 PM

Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

FCIL ref: D14/217

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs

We refer to the above matter.

Please let us have a copy of the survey report of SHC1733B. Thank you.

Regards (Ms) Cecilia Low Motor Claims Department First Capital Insurance Ltd 36 Robinson Road, #16-01 City House, Singapore 068877 Tel: 6507 3862 | Fax: 6507 3849

Website: www.first-insurance.com.sg

Personal Data Protection Act 2012 ("PDPA"):

Under the PDPA, there are various requirements that regulate the processing of your personal data. Please refer to www.first-insurance.com.sg for details of PDPA Personal Data Collection Statement.

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is confidential. It may also be legally privileged. If you are not the addressee or to whom it is intended, you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please delete the message and all copies from your system and notify the sender immediately by return e-mail.

From:

Alice Lau Lay Koon [mailto:alicelau@cdge.com.sq]

Sent:

04 October 2017 08:33

To:

CWS Motor Claims cwsmotorclaims@first-insurance.com.sq; Cecilia Low Cecilia Low <a href="mailto:cwsmotorclaims@first-insura

insurance.com.sq>

Lurene Jaw <Lurenejaw@first-insurance.com.sg>; Zayyer <zayyer@lkkauto.com> Subject: Fw: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia.

We refer to our email below.

It has been more than a month but we have yet to hear from you.

As case has been long protracted and our taxi hirer has called a few times, our Management is very concern about it.

We would be much appreciated if you could expedite the matter and revert your settlement within the next 10 days.

Looking forward to your early reply and kind indulgent. Thank you.

Best Regards.

Alice Lau Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From

Alice Lau Lay Koon/cdge/delgronotes

To

cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sq

Cc.

Lurene Jaw <Lurenejaw@first-insurance.com.sg>, Zayyer <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Date: 22/08/2017 03:48 PM

Subject: Fw: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

Understand from Lurene, you are the current case handler.

We would appreciate it if you could look into the matter and revert your settlement soonest as possible.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Alice Lau Taxi Claims Department (Loyang) ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off. 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From:

Alice Lau Lay Koon/cdge/delgronotes

To:

Lurene Jaw <Lurenejaw@first-insurance.com.sg>, Zayyer <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Date: 04/08/2017 12:04 PM

Subject: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Without Prejudice

CDGE Ref:

T1213/ SHC1733B/ AG(J)

FBH4326T (AIG), LKK Ref: CC3/AIG14000231/Yea3

GY9831U (FCI), FCI Ref.

D14/ 217/G/WY

Dear All.

Kindly refer to the above matter.

Our record shown that: -

Our taxi driver's version

FBH4326T collided against GY9831U exiting from building No. 23 and FBH4326T fell over to our taxi's lane and crashed against our stationary taxi.

S'pore Traffic Police's investigation result dated 14/02/2014 stated that GY9831U has been charged for Careless Driving.

- LKK, Mr Zayyer's (representing AIG insured FBH4326T) email dated 06/05/2014 had denied liability as GY9831U was the one that caused the accident and requested CDGE to redirect to GY9831U (FCI).
- FCI, Tan Wei Yin's email dated 26/06/2014 also denied liability based on Bola S35 and requested CDGE to 2 redirect to FBH4326T (AIG).

Our investigation reveals that our taxi SHC1733B that was stationary at the material time of accident is free from blamed of this accident.

Hence, we would like to recover 100% of our claim. Our proposed quantum is as follow: -

	COR		5	1,894.50
	3D LOR	1	\$	304.95
	3D LOI	25	5	180.00
Add	LTA		\$	5.35
			5:	2.384.80

As case has been long protracted and due to small amount, please discuss among yourself and let us have your final decision/ settlement within the next 10 working days.

We look forward to hearing from you.

Best Regards,

Alice Lau Taxi Claims Department (Loyang) ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

	Our Re	f :	T 1213	/ SHC 1733B	/ AG (J)			
	Your F	Ref:				CDGETaxi Claims			-
	Date	+	13-Ja	n-14		59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor	CC		DELGRO
	AIG A	sia Pacifi	c Insurance Pte	. Ltd		Singapore 508969)	ENGI	NEERING
	CHAR	TIS Bulio	ding			Fax: 6214 1843			
	#07-16	, 78 Sher	iton Way						Engineering Pte Ltd nd Singapore 579701
	Singap	ore 0791.	20					142	iriline +65 6383 6280
	Attn:	Motor Cla	aims Departme	nt	WITHO	UT PREJUDIC	E	Fac	similie +65 6280 9755
	Dear S	Sir							www.odge.com.sg
	ACCID	ENT INV	OLVING OUR	TAXI	SH	IC 1733B	YOUR	INSURED	Regionation No. 193504046W
		FBH 4	1326T	OTHERS			ON	30.12.13	Workshops
	We are Vehicle			which was in	volved in	the captioned a	ccident	with your	Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
	authoriz		The vehicle own assist them in p matters arising	presenting the	ir claims	against the part			59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
					5				Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive
			was caused by					FBH 4326T	Singapore 575717
		SUDMITTING WNER'S	these claims for CLAIM	r your consider	ation on t	enalf of the clai	mants.		Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
	1 0	Cost of Re	pair				S\$	1894.50	Ubil
	2	3	days Loss of Re			_per day	S\$	304.95	320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
(Survey Rep .TA Search	oort Fees	(Surveyed b	y M/s LK	K)	S\$		Senoko
			e Report Fees				S\$ S\$	5.35	24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
			edical / Transpo	ration Fees			S\$		Sungei Kadut 7 Sungei Kadut Way
	HIRER	'S CLAIM				Sub Total:	S\$	2,204.80	Singapore 728791
	1		days Loss of Ir	ncome @\$	80.00	per days	S\$	240.00	6 Delu Avenue 1
						Total Claims	S\$	2,444.80	- Singapore 539537
			rewith the follo	wing docume	ents to su	pport the claim	ıs: -		
		Original rep			Calebra	and an internal section and the section			pcs.
			slip/s of : e report/s of :			H 4326T C 1733B			
			thority from own	er / hirer / ope		0 17000			
			pie/s of Accident \$			() Hirer Income	≥ Tax		
	() Witness	statement/s	(x) Rental Ra	ite letter	(x) Downtime/N	fileage r	ecord	
	Kindly lo soon as	ook into the possible.	e matter and let	us hear from y	ou on the	settlement of th	e said c	laims as	
	to any p expense Please no this letter Accident and this o not been 2 workin	personal in es are clair ote that, for r as our inte Litigation (' claim is refe complied w g days failin	is a condition of jury claim (if any med herewith an the time being, we ntion to file a claim 'NIMA") protocol ar rred to solicitors yo ith. If you disagree og which we shall pid condition by you	of the taxi dri- d part of the so are not making to in court according d further, you ago ou shall not raise with this condition proceed to negoti	ver. This (ettlement his claim vi ing to the p gree that if i any object on please r	condition shall a reached, a solicitors provid rovisions of the No negotiations shoul ion that the NIMA eply in writing with	ed you tr on-Injury d breakd protocol nin the ne	en if medical eat Motor own has	Xu m
	CDGE C	Goli laims Spe Claims Der	partment	Emelline					
	161.02	14 0/34	Fax: 6214 1843	cmail; andre	wgon@co	ige.com.sg	0		
	A mem						0	(C)	TOV
	CO	MFOR	1DELGRO			4	SINGALIO QUALITY CL	NE SGS	ENAL SHE SHE

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 1 June 2018 8:49 AM

To: 'Aileen Tan Lee Noi'

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: [Reminder 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] &

GY9831U[MS FCIL] AIG Ref: 800706798B MS FCIL: D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref:

T1213/SHC1733B/AT

Without Prejudice

Hi Aileen,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,270.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933).

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi [mailto:aileentan@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 31 May 2018 4:30 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [Reminder 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL] AIG Ref:

800706798B MS FCIL: D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong

Requested documents are attached below for your attention.

Best Regards Aileen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 4 June 2018 10:30 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

[Reminder 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B & FBH4326T[AIG] AIG Ref:

800706798B CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Chew Hsiao Tong M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Thank you for your email dated 1 June 2018.

Strictly without admission of liability and solely to wrap up the case amicably at this stage, we accept your global offer of \$\$2,270.00. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim, if any,

Kindly arrange to let us have discharge voucher for early execution. Thank you

Best Regards Aileen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@lkkauto.com> Alleen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan@cdge.com.sg> TO

Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Date: 01/06/2018 08:49 AM Subject: DE ID Subject RE: [Reminder 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL] AIG Ref: 800706798B MS FCIL: D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

Without Prejudice

Hi Alleen.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,270.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards, Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi [mailto:aileentan@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 31 May 2018 4:30 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [Reminder 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL] AIG Ref: 800706798B MS FCIL:

D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong

Requested documents are attached below for your attention.

Best Regards Aileen Tan Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off. 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

"Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <<u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>>
"aileentan@cdge.com.sg" <<u>aileentan@cdge.com.sg</u>> From To:

Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Date: 31/05/2018 04:12 PM Subject: RF ID-Subject: RE: [Reminder 2]. Acc on 30.12,2013 Invig SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL.]. AIG Ref: 800706798B. MS FCIL. D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

Without Prejudice

Hi Aileen,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly provide LOD with all the relevant documents for our necessary action.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards, Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 31 May 2018 8:08 AM

To: 'Md Noor, Norsiah' <Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com>

Cc: 'aileentan@cdge.com.sg' <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [Reminder 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL] AIG Ref: 800706798B MS

FCIL: D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

Hi Norsiah.

Contents noted.

Kindly assist to reopen the case in Merimen for our necessary action.

Hi Aileen,

We will get back an offer to you soon.

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3397 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Md Noor, Norsiah [mailto:Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 30 May 2018 3:09 PM

To: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <a ileentan@cdge.com.sg>
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [Reminder 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL] AIG Ref: 800706798B MS

FCIL: D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Aileen.

Refer to the above.

For the sake of amicable settlement, we are prepared to settle this matter under multiple collision of BOLA Scenario 35.

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please assist to follow-up.

Thank you

Norsiah Md Noor AIG: Complex Claims Examiner Claims: | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shehton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tet =(65) 6419-1606 | Fax +651 6835-7417

Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG

for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi [mailto:aileentan@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, May 23, 2018 11:34 AM

To: Yogarajah, Jegaprakash

Cc: Chong, Annie-PY; KK Lau (Lkkauto); Cecilia Low

Subject: [Reminder 2] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL] AIG Ref:

800706798 MS FCIL: D14/217/G/WY CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Mr Prakash

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd ["AIG"]

We refer to subject matter resting with our email of 24 April 2018.

No reply has been received from AIG to-date. We sincerely appreciate if you would kindly assist to forward this email to the case handler-in- charge in AIG whom we could liaise with to move this long outstanding case.

We look forward to hearing from you. Thank you.

Best Regards
Aileen Tan
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi/cdge/delgronotes

To annie-py.chong@aig.com, "KK Lau (Lkkauto)" <kklau倒ikkauto.com>

Co Cecilia Low < Cecilialow@msfirstcapital com.sq>

Date 24/04/2018 02:58 PM

Subject [Reminder] Acc on 30.12.2013 invlg SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL]

CDGE Ref. T1213/SHC1733B/AT AIG Ref. 800706798 MS FCIL: D14/217/G/WY

IMMEDIATE ATTENTION

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Annie Chong

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd ["AIG"]

We refer to subject matter resting with our email of 6 March 2018.

MS FCIL have requested for survey report of SHC1733B from AIG/LKK. We are also seeking insurers' consent to escalate this case to GIA for resolution if both insurers are not able to agree on liability.

We receive no reply from KC Chan on this matter. Kindly advise whom we can liaise with in AIG to enable us to wrap up this long outstanding case.

Your early reply is awaited. Thank you.

Best Regards Aileen Tan Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

Aileen Tan Lee Noi/cdge/delgronotes From

"Chan Kian Chuan" <kian-Chuan Chan@aig.com>, Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@msfirstcapital.com.sg> "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>, "Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Date. 06/03/2018 09:28 AM

To

[Reminder] Acc on 30.12.2013 invig SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL]

CDGE Ref: T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Mr Chan Kian Chuan M/s AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd ["AlG"] [AIG Ref: 800706798]

Ms Cecilia Low M/s MS First Capital Insurance Limited ["MS FCIL"] [MS FCIL Ref. D14/217/G/WY]

Please let us have your reply to our email of 29 January 2018. Thank you.

Best Regards Aileen Tan Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

Aileen Tan Lee Noi/odge/delgronotes

From "Chan Kian Chuan" kian-Chuan.Chan@aig.com. Cecilia Low Cecilialow@msfirstcapital.com.sg "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" Zayyer@lkkauto.com, "Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" Saliha Syed-Yusoff@aig.com> To: Cg:

29/01/2018 04:04 PM Date:

Acc on 30,12,2013 invig SHC1733B, FBH4326T[AIG] & GY9831U[MS FCIL]

CDGE Ref. T1213/SHC1733B/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Mr Chan Kian Chuan M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd ["AIG"] [AIG Ref. 800706798]

Ms Cecilia Low M/s MS First Capital Insurance Limited ["MS FCIL"] [MS FCIL Ref. D14/217/G/WY]

We refer to subject matter resting our email of 8 January 2018.

GY9831U [MS FCIL] exited from minor road and collided with FBH4326T [AIG] on main road. FBH4326T then went over to taxi's lane on its left and hit onto the stationary taxi. Traffic Police had initiated action against driver of GY9831U for offence of Careless Driving.

MS FCIL's view is that this matter falls under multiple collision of BOLA Scenario 35 and that AIG should respond to taxi claims. LKK representing AIG have however maintained their Principal's instruction to deny liability.

In any event, we look forward to an amicable resolution of this long outstanding claim. We sincerely appreciate if

- AIG can forward survey report of SHC1733B to MS FCIL as requested in their email of 4 October 2017 so that we can move this case?
- Both insurers can review and let us have final position on liability towards our taxi claims pending quantum to be discussed/agreed?

If necessary, we shall escalate this case to GIA for resolution. Please let us have your reply by 7 February 2018.

Best Regards Aileen Tan Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off. 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

Erom:

Alice Lau Lay Koon/cdge/delgronotes

To:

"Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" <<u>Saliha Syed-Yusoff@aig.com</u>>
Cecilia Low <<u>Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg</u>>, "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <<u>zayyer@lkkauto.com</u>>

08/01/2018 05:09 PM Date

Subject

RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Saliha.

Kindly advise who is KC (not in the loop in this email).

Aside to Zayyer - Please advise on the survey report which Cecilia of First Capital Insurance has requested earlier on.

Best Regards.

Alice Lau

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From

"Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" < Saliha Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

To

Alice Lau Lay Koon <alicelau@cdge.com.sg>, "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@kkauto.com>

Cecilia Low < Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>

Date 30/10/2017 02:06 PM

Subject

RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Alice/ Zayyer,

Kindly note that the file will be further handled by my colleague, KC.

aside to KC.

claim no. 800706798

fyna pls.

PLEASE NOTE THAT CONTENTS OF THIS EMAIL SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ANY ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON THE PART OF OUR INSURED AND/OR INSURERS. WE HEREBY MAINTAIN FULL RESERVATION OF RIGHTS AND ALL DEFENCES AVAILABLE TO US

Saliha Syed Yusoff

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | Fax +(65) 68357416

saliha syed-yusoff@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the information by the information of you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage ansing in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Alice Lau Lay Koon [mailto:alicelau@cdge.com.sq]

Sent: Friday, October 27, 2017 4:15 PM To: Zayyer (LKKAuto); Syed-Yusoff, Saliha

Cc: Cecilia Low

Subject: Fw: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Zayyer & Saliha.

We still didn't hear from you.

Kindly provide the survey report as per First Capital Insurance's request below.

Please keep us in the loop too.

Best Regards,

Alice Lau
Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From: "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <<u>zayyer@kkauto.com</u>>
To: "Syed-Yusoff, Saliha" <<u>Saliha Syed-Yusoff@aig.com</u>>
Co: Alice Lau Lay Koon <<u>alicetau@cdge.com.sg</u>>

Date 20/10/2017 03:43 PM

Subject. RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Ms Saliha.

Please assist us forward the below email to officer in charge for necessary action.

Best Regards, Zayer | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, email: <u>zayyer@lkkauto.coml</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Zayyer (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 11 October, 2017 9:16 AM

To: 'Syed-Yusoff, Saliha' < Saliha. Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Ms Saliha,

We like to seek your kind assistance.

Kindly informed that previously we denied the liability and informed CDGE to redirect the claim to First Cap as their insured is the cause of accident.

Thereafter, we closed and submitted the report to your office via merimen.

Now as per below email, CDGE requested our surveyor report for their necessary action.

As report was being submitted in merimen, kindly advise should we proceed to provide to them.

Best Regards, Zayer | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, email: <u>zayyer@lkkauto.coml</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Zayyer (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 5 October, 2017 11:59 AM

To: 'Alice Lau Lay Koon' <alicelau@cdge.com.sg>; Cecilia Low <Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Dear Cecilia,

Thank you for the email.

We will check with our management and get our IT team to retrieve from the report and update you. thanks.

Best Regards, Zayer | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, email: zayyer@lkkauto.coml fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Alice Lau Lay Koon [mailto:alicelau@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 5 October, 2017 11:53 AM

To: Cecilia Low < Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>; Zayyer (LKKAuto) < zayyer@lkkauto.com> Subject: RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Without Prejudice

CDGE Ref:

T1213/ SHC1733B/ AG(J)

FBH4326T (AIG), LKK Ref: CC3/AIG14000231/Yea3

GY9831U (FCI), FCI Ref.

D14/ 217/G/WY

Dear Cecilia.

We do not have a copy of the survey report of SHC1733B.

Dear Zayyer.

Our taxi was surveyed by your surveyor, Rosli, on 3 January 2014 @ 11.40am. Could you kindly provide the survey report as per Ms Cecilia's request?

Best Regards, Alice Lau

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From:

Cecilia Low < Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg>

To.

Alice Lau Lay Koon alice Lau Lay Koon alice Lau Lay Lay Lay Lay Lau.go.com

04/10/2017 06:09 PM

Subject. RE: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

FCIL ref. D14/217

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs

We refer to the above matter.

Please let us have a copy of the survey report of SHC1733B. Thank you.

Regards (Ms) Cecilia Low Motor Claims Department First Capital Insurance Ltd

36 Robinson Road, #16-01 City House, Singapore 068877

Tel: 6507 3862 | Fax: 6507 3849 Website: www.first-insurance.com.sq

Personal Data Protection Act 2012 ("PDPA"):

Under the PDPA, there are various requirements that regulate the processing of your personal data. Please refer to www.first-insurance.com.sg for details of PDPA Personal Data Collection Statement.

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is confidential. It may also be legally privileged.

If you are not the addressee or to whom it is intended, you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it.

If you have received this message in error, please delete the message and all copies from your system and notify the sender immediately by return e-mail.

From:

Alice Lau Lay Koon [mailto:alicelau@cdge.com.sg]

Sent:

04 October 2017 08:33

To:

CWS Motor Claims cws.motorclaims@first-insurance.com.sg; Cecilia Low Cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sg;

insurance.com.sg>

Cc

Lurene Jaw <<u>Lurenejaw@first-insurance.com.sg</u>>; Zayyer <<u>zayyer@lkkauto.com</u>>

Subject: Fw: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia.

We refer to our email below.

It has been more than a month but we have yet to hear from you.

As case has been long protracted and our taxi hirer has called a few times, our Management is very concern about it.

We would be much appreciated if you could expedite the matter and revert your settlement within the next 10 days.

Looking forward to your early reply and kind indulgent. Thank you.

Best Regards.

Alice Lau

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From:

Alice Lau Lay Koon/cdge/delgronotes

To:

cecilialow@first-insurance.com.sq

Cc

Lurene Jaw <Lurenejaw@first-insurance.com.sg>, Zayyer <zavyer@lkkauto.com>

Date 22/08/2017 03:48 PM

Subject: Fw: Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia.

Understand from Lurene, you are the current case handler.

We would appreciate it if you could look into the matter and revert your settlement soonest as possible. Thank you.

Best Regards.

Alice Lau

Taxi Claims Department (Loyang) ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

From:

Alice Lau Lay Koon/cdge/delgronotes

To

Lurene Jaw <Lurenejaw@first-insurance.com.sg>, Zayyer <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Date: 04/08/2017 12:04 PM

Subject. Accident on 30.12.2013 involving SHC1733B, FBH4326T (AIG) & GY9831U (FCI)

Without Prejudice

CDGE Ref.

T1213/ SHC1733B/ AG(J)

FBH4326T (AIG), LKK Ref: CC3/AIG14000231/Yea3

GY9831U (FCI), FCI Ref:

D14/ 217/G/WY

Dear All,

Kindly refer to the above matter.

Our record shown that -

Our taxi driver's version

FBH4326T collided against GY9831U exiting from building No. 23 and FBH4326T fell over to our taxi's lane and crashed against our stationary taxi.

S'pore Traffic Police's investigation result dated 14/02/2014 stated that GY9831U has been charged for Careless Driving.

- LKK, Mr Zayyer's (representing AIG insured FBH4326T) email dated 06/05/2014 had denied liability as GY9831U was the one that caused the accident and requested CDGE to redirect to GY9831U (FCI).
- FCI, Tan Wei Yin's email dated 26/06/2014 also denied liability based on Bola S35 and requested CDGE to redirect to FBH4326T (AIG).

Our investigation reveals that our taxi SHC1733B that was stationary at the material time of accident is free from blamed of this accident.

Hence, we would like to recover 100% of our claim. Our proposed quantum is as follow: -

	COR	. 5	1,894.50
	3D LOR		304.95
	3D LOI	S	180.00
Add	LTA	: 5	5.35
00		S 2	2.384.80

As case has been long protracted and due to small amount, please discuss among yourself and let us have your final decision/ settlement within the next 10 working days.

We look forward to hearing from you.

Best Regards,

Alice Lau
Taxi Claims Department (Loyang)
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8307/ Fax: 6214 1843

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately,

and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

Zayyer

From:

Zayyer

Sent:

Tuesday, 21 January, 2014 3:39 PM

To:

'emilinechee@gmail.com'

Cc: Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBH 4326T / SHC 1733B / OTHER ON 30/12/2013

Your Ref: FBH 4326T

Our Ref: CC3/AIG14000231/Yea3

Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBH 4326T / SHC 1733B / OTHER ON 30/12/2013

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

This also refer to our earlier telephone conversation.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 31/1/2014, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Thanks and Best regards, Zayer LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6749 9635 Fax: 6741 4108 В

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDE	NT INVOL	.VING	Hyundai SHC 1733B	, FBH	4326T	0	GY9831U	_ ON _	30-Dec-13 18:20
ALONG	SERAN	GOON	NORTH AVE 5 X E	XIT OF BU	ILDING NO	23	£		
I/We	La	-	BENG SI	ONG	(Hirer)	1	IRIC No.:	<u></u>	4180390
and/or	LEE EN	G SEN	G		(Relief)	٨	IRIC No.:	501312	79J
Taxi num	ber	SHO	C 1733B	hereby aut	horise Cor	mfor	tDelGro En	gineering F	Pte Ltd (CDGE):
1.	To subn	nit my/o fee and	our claims for dama d legal costs.	iges, costs	and expen	ise,	including lo	ss of incor	me, loss or rental,
2.	To have my/our o	absol laim aç	ute discretion to a gainst third party (ex	gree to any cept persor	y settleme nal injuries	nt o	r compens I medical cla	ation amo aims),	ount in respect of
3.	To sign l	Discha	rge Voucher on my/	our behalf.					
4.	cheque	shall b	payment (claim pro e forward directly fortDelGro Engine	to CDGE in	n accordar	ne cl	aim agains with CDGE	t third part	y and payment by lion and made in
Date		É	2-Jan-2014						
Name of I	Hirer	ŝ	x LEE B	CALG (- (0 N	14		1.0	0
Hirer NRI	С		0 024	F1803	>9	S	ignature :	x 9	lee
Address			#11-716	285 H	IA CHY	t	MK9.		
Contact N	lo.	120	91997405		1 3	500			
Name of I	Relief	3	LEE ENG SENG						74° ×
Relief NR	IC		S0131279J			S	ignature :		77
Address		9	BLK 607 CHOA 62 #10-113 SPC						
Contact N	lo.	3	97710317						

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$2,270.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHC 1733B that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 30/12/2013 (date) along SERANGOON NORTH AVE 5 X EXIT OF BUILDING NO 23 (location) involving vehicle no/s FBH 4326T.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 03/01/2014 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION</u>

<u>PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHC 1733B</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHC 1733B (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of ______ (month) 2018 (year)

LKK _______ (May) of _______ (month) 2018 (year)

Rusti

Signed by appointed surveyor _______ Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508868

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded in the ambit and application of this document."

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddet Road Singapore 579701 Maintine + 65 6383 6280 Facsimile + 65 6280 9755

Workshops

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 583 Sm Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 509288 120 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649

24 Serioko Lobp Singapore 758156 7 Sungei Kedut Way Singapore 728791 8 Defr Avenus 1 Singapore 538637

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD.

#08-16 78 SHRNTON WAY, CHARTIS BUIL SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 641,93000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHC1733B

INV. NO/DATE 91067345 10.01.2014

MAKE

HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 304449966

MODET. SONATA ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 31.01.2011

DATE/TIME IN 02.01.2014 13:45

CHASSIS CODE

KMHRT41VMBA804078

Description: ACC 30.12.2013/B

Net.

555.04

100.48

2,40

3/No Part No.

PART REQUISITION 0001 04-01-0101-0026 BRADLAMP ASSY RH - W/SCK:K

0002 64-01-0101-0017 FENDER FRONT SH(T-SONATA) 0003

03-01-0101-0002 TYRE RIM COVER (T-SONATA) 04-01-0101-0074 BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING(3 693.8020.001

125.60

3.00

Qty Unit Price ADisc

515.80 20.00 412.64

20.00

20.00

1

SUB-TOTAL

3

1,070.56

JOB NATURE

0004

0004

0001 0002 23-502 0003

20 - 00

PANEL BRATING(PRT) SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARRA 17-01 CHECK ALL LIGHTING

TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.

200,00 350.00

20.00

20.00

360.00 20.00

20,00

The reason that a complete with the right

THE STANDARD OF THE STANDARD STANDARD AS STANDARD AS STANDARD STAN

CONTRACTOR AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY AND ADMINISTRATION THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.

200.00

mfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd nember of COMPORTDELGRO

ad Office: 5 Braddell Road 1gapore 579701

idly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

FFICE COPY

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91067345	1,894.50	Your sterms
			J. S. C. B. S. C.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Mainine + 65 6383 6280 Facsimile + 65 6260 9755

Workshops

Workshops 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 505968 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Plandan Road Singapore 609266 320 Util Road 3 Singapore 409849

24 Senoko Loop Singepore 758156 7 Sungel Katut Way Singapore 728791 6 Detu Avenue 1 Singapore 539637

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD.

#08-16 78 SHRNTON WAY. CHARTIS BUIL, SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SEC1733B

INV. NO/DATE 91.057345 10.01.2014

MAKE HYUNDAT JOB 20.

MODEL. SONATA

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 31.01.2011

DATR/TIME IN 02.01.2014 13:45

CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMBA804078

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc Net

0005 20-05

RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER-

100.00

100.00

Control of the second of the second

THE PLANE SHOW SECURITION FOR

The same of their state drawing to the

U.S. DELLES ON DISCRE-MOREST U.S. LEGIS WELL TREAT THIS REVOICE AS

SUB-TOTAL

700.00

Items total

Invoice amount

Add GST @

1,770,56 123.94

7,000 %

1,894.50

KATHERINETAN 10.01.2014 16:18:29

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

mfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd nember of COMPORTDELCRO.

ad Office: 5 Braddell Road 1gapore 579701

rdly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

FFICE COPY

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91067345	1,894.50	

Our Ref: CT13121138

Date: 03 January 2014



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

30/12/2013 @ 18:20 hrs

ALONG

SERANGOON NTH AVE 5 X EXIT OF BUILDING NO 23

INVOLVING.

FBH4326T, GY9831U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC1733B (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LEE BENG SIONG IC NO S0241803G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$101.65 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

+2	ANI EAGE READING		-	
PA /		. (FGM)	FROM TO	
*		1345 1345	1345	
	-	The same of the sa	1600	
にして、ちにつまる			THE STATE OF THE S	
			- 2/h	
.0/			3	
			84/12	
		90		

C

	7			00000				
0	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	CHARLES DAY SALE	メープ・125万	CANCES DESCRINO	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	ATED (TIME)
VGE MEADING	(KM)	FROM 10-TO-	1 10	The state of the state of	WILCAGE NEADING	(KM)	FROM	OT
2	120	1.620/7	18/1	Cee	442020	061	730	(Sp
N.	5	- NO 15	4/2	3	スプトゥゥ	101	3	9.50
たと	293	102/X/05:9	ر المها	2	123			
202	7	2777	25/12	3	からから	Sept-clown	15 ES	130
36	136	gazing/towat	20/12	3	たったつもの	270	7.45	L'BL
02	130	1.9×1.9×1.0	31/12	3	とのたとかか	ったっ	4	6.0
141	30	1/6°	2112	Broke-down	012700	110		
ora esta	1	ショーラン	21/10/10	Je g	463057	278	0X:01	6 P
020	190	630 X 384	1,110	2	12 XC			7
130	2	1500	7117	73	757544	150	05.9	(xug
								1
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						_

O

Text size +

Enquire Vehicle Insurance Particulars

Vehicle

FBH4326T

Search Date/Time Search

Insurance Company

Insurance Company Name

No.

30 Dec 2013 /

18:20:00

Status Successful Code A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

Land Transport Authority

Please read through the Privacy Statement, Terms of Use and Disclaimer.

Please do not use the Back or Forward buttons on your browser as this may after the results of the transactions.

Best viewed with IE 5.0 SP3 and above, 1024 X 768 resolution

Copyright © 2014 LTA | Privacy Statement | Terms of Use | Disclaimer | Rate the Website

SHC 1733B

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	4	d1 Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status			
Main	07 Jan 2014 Edit Reg		03 Jan 2014 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,770.56 Edit Estimat	/ 0	\$1,770.56 View Rpt		Report	Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case		
	Main .	R	eference	Clain	n Detai	s V	Documents		Show	w All	
CLAIM SUI	BFOLDER DE	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		The second		
nsured:	Chee Mei	yan Emiline, 1D	: S8726723G								
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 199	303821	R:					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SHC1733B Date of Loss: 30/12/2013 18:00 - :59 [34 Months and 30 Days From LTA Reg Date (M							Date (Man	Yr)]		
Claim Type:	Policy/Cover 2100343725 (Comprehensive) Note No.: Coverage: 11/06/2013 - 10/06/2014										
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	FBH4326T Policy No. (Claimant): MCOM0015										
				Exc	ess:						
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang D	rive, 50	8969 Loyang -	Tel: 6214 8300				
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insuranc ngh@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (SG) - T	el: 65-6419-30	000 [Handled by Sir	ngh, Charan - 641	9 1637]			
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6347610	0						
Adjuster:	04/06/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	66-3561 [Ha	indled b	ROSLI BIN	ABDUL WAHAB]	[Final F	tpt due		
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Co	mpose Cas	ie Ma	
AIG_SG ((31/05/2018)	: Report Send Ba	ck Alerts - SHC173	33B (TP)							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	iks⊟				View All	Search Tasks Cr	reate New Ta	sk Cor	mplet	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Are	gned By	Completed On	Create		Don	
No results.	e morney	.ypc task	and amplect	nanuer	maa	gired by	completed on	Create		-	

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHC1733B (800706798)

[FBH4326T]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Dec 30 2013 6:00PM

[Chee Meiyan Emiline]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per	Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	1.11
2	21/05/14 13:45	Insurer Offer Letter/DV [Offer superseded on 2018/05/30]	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	2 pc.	Thumbnail	-
1	07/01/14 20:15	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
2	07/01/14 20:15	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	07/01/14 20:16	General View			-
-		03-700-2003, 10200	0	Load JPG	V
5	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	N
5	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7_	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	W
8	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
11	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	A
15		General View		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	and the latest and the
	07/01/14 20:16	35-27-37-37-37-37-3	0	Load JPG	S
16	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	N
18	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	W
20	07/01/14 20:16	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	umentation		1 per p	sage 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	08/01/14 10:19	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
2	08/01/14 10:19	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	06/05/14 19:41	AIG instruction to redirect the claim	0	Load PDF	
4	06/05/14 19:42	EMAIL TO WORKSHOP	0	Load PDF	
5	16/05/14 16:38	LETTER TO 01	. 0	Load PDF	
7	19/06/18 11:54	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
В.	19/06/18 11:54 19/06/18 11:54	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
9	19/06/18 11:54	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
10	19/06/18 11:54	LTA SEARCH	ő	Load PDF	
No.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	-	Thumbnail	Print
t	07/01/14 09:35	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	5ave	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			V
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		
------	--	--

AIG THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FOR ACCIDENTS ON OR AFTER 1ST JUNE 2008 (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	FBH43	26T (Insd ve	h)	Model:	HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 D
	SHC17	33B (TP veh)		CRDI TURBO (NF) (A)
Date of Accident:	ate of Accident: 30/12/2013				
Clabal Com Callian	[7]				_
Global Sum Settlem	ent [:]	[X] Yes		[] No	
Repair Estimate			: \$	3,208.8	335
Final Repair Cost			: \$	2,27	
Loss of Use			: \$		2.50 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$		2.50 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$		
Others:			: \$		
			:\$		
Final Settlement Su			:\$	2,270	A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE
Is Third Party World below)	kshop G	IA Registere	d?	[X] YES	[] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop		Agreed Liab	oility(%)
					iability (*):(%) for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks					
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Breakdov	vn		
1) ComfortDelGro	Engine	ering Pte Ltd		: \$	2,270.0
2)				: \$	
3)				: \$	
4)				: \$	
5)				: \$	
JOANNE I	EE KHA	NG MIN		: \$	
LKK Auto C	onsultan	ts Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any) Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG14000231/YPA3Q2-1

Date: 19/06/2018

2100343725

REFERENCE

No:

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: Claimant Vehicle

SHC1733B Insured Vehicle No: **FBH4326T**

Date of Loss: 30/12/2013 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 800706798

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

SHC1733B Reg No:

Make & Model: HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 D CRDi Turbo (NF) (A) Engine No: D4EAA930501

Reg. Date: 31/01/2011 (Man. Year: 2010) Chassis No: KMHET41VMBA804078

Colour: Odometer: 443234 km

Engine Capacity: 1991 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 215/60 R16 215/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: West Lake 4 mm Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: West Lake 4 mm Front Right Side: West Lake 4 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 4 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,608.96	1,170.56	438.40	27.25
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,390.00	600.00	790.00	56.83
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	2,998.96	1,770.56	1,228.40	40.96
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	209.93	123.94	85.99	40.96
	Nett Amount (S\$)	3,208.89	1,894.50	1,314.39	40.96
	+ Loss of Use (2.5 x 5	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.5 x S	\$101.65/day) (S\$)	254.13		
	+ Doo	:/Search Fee (S\$)	5.35		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	2,278.98		
	Global Sun	n Settlement (S\$)	2,270.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 03/01/2014

03/01/2014 Inspected At: Date Inspected: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: ROSLI BIN ABDUL WAHAB Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Repair	468.60 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (RH)	Serviceable	4.60 FL	*- FL
1		*HEADLAMP (RH)	Scratched	693.80 FL	*693.80 FL
1		*FRONT FENDER (RH)	Bent	515.80 FL	*515.80 FL
1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)	Serviceable	74.80 FL	*- FL
1		*FRONT FENDER RETAINER	Necessary	3.00 FL	*3.00 FL
1		*FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH)	Scratched	125.60 FL	*125.60 FL
1		*FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$)		1,986.20	1,438.20		
		- List Item Discount on L Items 2	(0.00/20.00% (S\$)	3/1.24	267.64
			Total Parts (S\$)	1,608.96	1,170.56
1 1 1 1 1	hisa	hise part. S=Spch	*FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (RH) *HEADLAMP (RH) *FRONT FENDER (RH) *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) *FRONT FENDER RETAINER *FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH) *FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH) hise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListHemDisc.	*FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (RH) Serviceable *HEADLAMP (RH) Scratched *FRONT FENDER (RH) Bent *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) Serviceable *FRONT FENDER RETAINER Necessary *FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH) Scratched *FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH) Necessary hise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	*FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (RH) Serviceable 4.60 FL *HEADLAMP (RH) Scratched 693.80 FL *FRONT FENDER (RH) Bent 515.80 FL *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) Serviceable 74.80 FL *FRONT FENDER RETAINER Necessary 3.00 FL *FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH) Scratched 125.60 FL *FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH) Necessary 100.00 FS hise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) 1,986.20 - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$) 377.24

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
PANEL BEATING	New	560.00	200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	600.00	360.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
TOWING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,390.00	600.00
	PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE TUFF KOTE TOWING CHARGE	PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New WIRING CHARGE New TUFF KOTE New TOWING CHARGE New FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT New	PANEL BEATING New 560.00 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 600.00 WIRING CHARGE New 50.00 TUFF KOTE New 50.00 TOWING CHARGE New 50.00 FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 80.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.